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m Please read this manual in its entirety before attempting
to assemble th e helicopter.(]

m This manual ex plains the parts ex clusive to TIGER. For
parts common to the 60 scale series, please read the
mech anical kit manual. In particular, please read the
section entitled ' Always follow these rules for safety'
before attempting to fly the h elicopter.(]

m Keep this manual in a safe place.O

O Changes in product specifications may be effected
with out notice.
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Use th e rear ex h aust muffler 0414-006 S6QH. [
The S-60 rear ex haust muffler 0404-401 and
the S604l side exhaust muffler 0414-097
cannot be used.
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M3x 18CS ......ocoeevnnns

M2.600T0 oo,
MZ2.6 nut

gooooooooon

! Drive shaft assembly

UO00oooogoooAssyl M2ex scsOnoonn
omooo
gbooooooooAssyoonoooooo M2.6
goooooooono
gbo0oooooooognoASsyL=108000000
OO0 ASSY L=5070 1000000000
oboooogoAssyL=sor0oooonoooon
gbooooooooobooobooooobboono
OOASSYL=5070000000000ASSYODOnO
gooooo
gbooobooooooOooooonoASsy L=507
gbooooooooscOoooooboobooooon
gooomMzex sCcsOonoonoooooooon
MzeOOODOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO
gbooooooooooooooboooboboooo
gooooooboooboooooooo

ooooooooo Assy
Angle transmission
assembly

oooo

Installa @ 15x 25 plywood washer and
adhere it with epoxy (30 minutes

hardening type).

Temporarily fix the angle transmission assembly with
M2.6x 8CS to the mounting plate. Secure the angle
transmission assembly to the body with M2.6 nuts.
Temporarily assemble the frame, the tail drive
assembly L=108, and tail drive assembly L=507 into
the fuselage. Pass the tail drive assembly L=507
through the fuselage frame and position the angle
transmission so they are aligned with each other.
After aligning the two assemblies, glue the tail drive
assembly L=507 to the fuselage frame with 30 minute
curing time epoxy adhesive.

Bond the temporarily assembled M2.6x 8CS screws
with a thread locking agent.

Mount the M2.6 nuts with long nose pliers with bent
tip or similar. If mounting the nuts is difficult, make an
access hole and hold with a wrench.

ooo
Mounting plate

goooogooog ASsy
Angle transmission assembly

M2.6x 8CSO DO OO
(Temporarily)

0o (R)

Gear (R)

Frame 0000000 ASSY L=108
Tail drive assembly L=108

0000000 ASSY L=507
Tail drive assembly L=507

0o00oo0oooOoooooOooooo Assy
L=5070 0000000000000 0ODO

Adjust so that the angle transmission and tail drive
assembly L=507 become aligned with each other.

@ 15x 250 0000000000000
. goog3e0oooooooooooonoo

ooo0oooo0o0o0ooooOo0oOoooooooOoo
jgoo0oooo0o0o0oooooOooooo

Lubricate the gear with the molybdenum grease included.
Add grease regularly.

ooooooooo Assy
Angle transmission assembly

e 15x 250 0000000000000
gooos0ooboooooooooo
Installa @ 15x 25 plywood washer and
adhere it with epoxy (30 minutes
hardening type).
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2 Attachment of the main frame

0 OO00OoOooooooooooooooooooo O Trim the fuselage to fit the muffler.

good O Install the main frame into the fuselage. Before
0 OO0DOOo0oooOooooooooooooooodg mounting the frame, insert the tail drive assembly
@ m gobOo0oboooooOoo AsSsyL=1080 0000 L=108 into tail drive assembly L=507.
M3x 8CS ... 2 000 ASSYL=5070 0000000000 .
A\ Caution
@ Ck\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\I Please use a rear exhaust engine and muffler
combination.
M3x 40PH .................. 2 A 00
@ 0000000000000000000000
o goooo
M3OMM e 2 O0O0O00d0oogg ASSY L=507
M3 nut Tail drive assembly L=507
@ H 0000000 ASSY L=108
O3X X TFW oo, 4 Tail drive assembly L=108

ﬂ M3 x 40PH

3% 8x 0.5FW ............... 2
M3 x BCS\%

/(p 3x 8x 0.5FW
.

M3O 00O
M3 nut

goooooooo
Sponson shaft
Q‘LD

g‘;\@ 3x 9x 1FW
\

% ~

M3 x 18CS
oooopoooooooooo
Remove the temporarily set screws.

0o0ooooooooo0ooooooooooooooo
oooooooooooooooo
Mount the glow plug lead (snap pin) to the end of the glow plug
and route the cord out the bottom of the fuselage before
mounting the main frame.

ooooooooooooooooo

0 Be careful not to allow the glow plug lead (snap
pin) to contact the engine directly otherwise
the remote lead will short out.

7 0 oooooobooboomoooobooDo
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Universal pin

© (Fm

M2x 4,500 00000
M2x 4.5 rod end pin

© B

M3x 16CS
M3OoOooom
M3 nylon nut

.4

3 ogdd AsSsyddnd

0 ooboooooooobooooooooboboooobo
goomoooooooog

M2x 10TSO QO QOO0
M2 x 10TS with split end

Assembling the tail gear assembly

0 Secure the universal pin to the universal joint. (Use
the screw lock equipment.)

0000Ooooo ASsY
Tail housing assembly

oooooooooog ()
Tail blade holder (B)

gpoooao
gooooooo
Check the direction of
the screw. The head of
the screw sits against
the side of the link
without the boss.

gooobooooboooboo
Do not screw too tight.

oooooooo
Rod end pin

M2x 4500000000
M2 x 4.5 rod end pin

gooooooogooo
Universal joint

M3 x 3SS/ v%'

e JOUODDOUODOODO
Attachment of tail rotor blade.

0O DOoopooooooooooooooo

0O 0O0O0ooooo0OO M3x 1ecsoM3pbOooooO
ooooooooooooooooooooooo
oooooooooooo

O Balance the tail blades.

[0 Secure each tail blade with a M3x 16 CS and M3 lock
nut.
Fasten the tail blades tight enough so they can be
moved slightly by hand.

s

ooo0ooooooooo
Wind tape at a lighter side.

A\ 00 Caution

[

oooooooo
Universal pin

M3 x 5SS

ooooooo
/Tail rotor blade

M3OOooooo
M3 nylon nut

obooooooboooooooobooooboooon

gooooooobobbbooooobooooooboboboboooa
Always use Hirobo brand tail blades for best performance. If

another brand is used, damage or a crash may result.
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0 ¢ l2x 120000000000000000000
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oooooooo
Plywood washer

doooooooo
Rudder linkage

ooooo
Lever neutral

obooooooooooooboooooono
obobooboooooooooboobbooobo
goooooooooooo

000000DOASSY L=141
Tail drive assembly L=141

¢ | o 120000
5mm ¢ 1.2 piano wire

Tail gear assembly
MD

OO0000DOO0o0oooooooag
Attachment of the tail and the rudder linkage

0 Bendthe @ 1.2x 1200 piano wire as shown in the
illustration.

0 Attach the tail drive assembly L=141, tail gear
assembly and the @ 1.2 x 1200 piano wire.

googo ASSsy

M3x 58S

]

0O Bond the plywood washer with epoxy adhesive in po-
sition so the servo horn and control rod are aligned
with each other. Also mount fix the stainless steel
pipe at this time as well.

0 Cutthe 1.2x 1200 piano wire after determining the
neutral position of the rudder control system.

O Solder together the 1.2 x 1200 piano wire and adjust
joint B.

ooooono
Rudder servo

The rudder neutral position, gyro, etc., change
according to rotor rpm. Therefore, perform
test flights and make adjustments.

goboobooobooo0oo0oooboooobooobooo
gooooooooooooooooooooooboooon
goobooooboboboooooooooooooon
o°000db00o0ooooooDno

|<—]
Q'@

Set the throttle control stick of the transmitter to neutral.
Attach the linkage rod to the servo horn and position the
servo horn at 90° when rudder stick and trim are in their
respective neutral positions.
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0 Attachment of the tail stabilizer

m 000000000000
Attachment of the horizontal stabilizer and the vertical fin

0 DO0doOoobOOoooooooooooooooo 0 Attach the horizontal stabilizer and vertical fin to the

googdooopoo0oooooobooooooo fuselage. Bond the horizontal stabilizer so the lengths
0 ooooobbboboooobobouoUoooggog shown as A & B are equal.

goodoooo0oooOoooooooooooo 0 Bond the joints of the fuselage, horizontal stabilizer

gooo and vertical fin with epoxy adhesive after the surfaces

have been sanded smooth.

- A | B L

oo \ I
Fuselage

oood

Horizontal stabilizer

‘ 7>
" ”,,,n g
D
q I,ﬂ‘””” oooao
' Vertical fin
m 00000 A=B

Attachment of the tail gear
0 00030x 15x 3010000000000000 O Cutone sheet of 30 x 15x 3 plywood as shown in

0 J000O0000oooOooooooo3eooonoo the drawing.
gooooooog 0 Bond the plywood and tail gear with 30-minute epoxy
goodooooooooooooooooon as shown in the diagram below.

0 Joo0ooo0oooOooooooooooooodg Before bonding ensure the tail gear assembly has been
000000o0o0O0o0o0oooOoooO3000 degreased.
goooooooooo 0 Pass the tail gear through the tail gear cover and bond

the joints to the fuselage after sanding the surfaces

smooth. Use 30-minute epoxy for glue.
ooo
Cut 000000o0oooooo
oooooooooo
O Adjust the attachment position
@ of the tail gear and the bending

angle according to the ooo
& N individual circumstances. Plywood

oad
Fuselage
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Landing gear assembly

0 obooooooooocobooboOooooooo O
oo0oooo0o0oo0o0000 M3x 30csodnn
oo

0O OD00bO0o00ooooooOML7x sTsOOOOOO0 O
gooooooo

© i

M3x 30CS

© (Jmmm

M3x 12TS

@
i )

M3OOoooom

M3 nylon nut

© (>

M1.7x 5TS

© [

oooo P-3
O-ring P-3

O

Ooono

O
O
]

Ooo
Ooog
Ooo
Ooo
Oono
oo

O If the hole for the landing
gear does not match with the
hole of the fuselage, enlarge
the hole with a drill.

obooooooo

oooooooooooon

Paint the pipe silver.

7
7 x 103 pipe

oooo

M3OOOooooOo
M3 nylon nut

@ 8x ¢ 12x 115000
@ 8x @ 12x 115 pipe
oooooooooo
Paint the pipe black.

O-ring P-3

Install the landing gear from under the front of the
fuselage, sandwich the 20 x 45 x 5 rubber sheets,
and secure with M3 x 30CS screws.

After mounting the landing gear, attach the under
cover with M1.7 x 5TS screws.

M3OOOOOOO
M3 nylon nut

@ 3x 9x 1FW

¢ 3x 9x 1FW

é/ M3 x 30CS

0 0000o0oooOoooooooooo
oooooOoOoooooooOooooo
0 If the bottom of the fuselage and landing
gear interfere with each other, trim the
fuselage with a router bit or similar tool.

M1.7 x 5TS

=
L}

>

00000000000 700000
oooooooo

0 Make a hole near the center of the
illustrated fuselage part denoted with an
arrow for inserting a 7-mm pipe.

x 103000

oooo pP-3
O-ring P-3

§_@/ng 127s

g ooooopoopooobooo
goooooo

O Fasten the screw tight enough
without crushing the O-ring.

P-3
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! Top cover assembly

gooooooobooobooooooooo
gobooooooooooooooooboooono
gooooo
gooooooooobooooooooooo
gbooooooooobooooboooooooooo
OO0 M3x 8TSOOOOOO
gboooooooooboooobooooooooon
gooooooooobooooooooooo

oooao
Radar

oo
Fuselage frame

goood
Double-sided
adhesive tape

ooooooooo
Top cover cap

Bond the radar and fuselage frame with epoxy
adhesive.

Bond the top cover cap and top cover with epoxy
adhesive. Smooth the surfaces of the joints with
sandpaper or the like.

After fixing the radar and top cover with double-sided
adhesive tape, secure with a M3 x 8TS screw from
the back.

Cut the rear opening of the top cover. Trim the top
cover until the radius lever does not come into contact
with it.

oooooo
Top cover

Ooo0oooooooooooo
oooOooooo

Cut the part so that the sponson
shaft comes out.

dodooooooooooobuoooooooo
gooooooo
Do not cut here if using the optional starter system.

—

Y/, Jjooooooo0oooon

Cut the shaded portion.
Note above instruction if using
the optional starter system.
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M2.6x 6200OTS
M2.6x 6 truss TS

@ (mm

M1.7x 5TS ....cooeeeeeni.

oooooogn

8 Attachment of the top cover

0 ODOoooUooOooooooooOoooooooo O Trim the rim of the top cover with a file or similar tool

goooboooooooboooooo
goboboooooooooooooooboooono
oo
goboboooooooooooooooboooono
goo
gboooboooboooboooooooooobooobo
gboboooooooooooboOoboooboooo
¢ 180000000000D000O M26x 6000
TSOOoOoOoooooo

so the top cover fits the fuselage perfectly.

Finish the tail cap so it also fits perfectly.
Temporarily hold the top cover to the fuselage with
masking tape.

Determine the mounting screw positions, referring to
the drawing below.

Adhere the plywood strip to the inside of the fuselage
with epoxy adhesive.

Make 1.8 diameter holes and secure with M2.6 x 6

0O M26x 6000TSOOOO0O0O0OOOOOOO0OO

O 000ML17x 5TSOO0O0OOOO0O00O0O0O0OOO

A ol truss TS screws from the front to back.
Al Caution

ooooooo0oboooOooooOoooooooon

0ooo000o0o0o0ooooon Working without securely holding the top cover

and fuselage together will cause distortions which
cannot be corrected.

oooo . .
O Fasten the tail cap with M2.6 x 6 truss TS screws.

O Finally, fasten the angle joint cover with M1.7x 5TS
screws.

ooooooooo

0 oooooooooobooooboooooo

00DDD000000000000000 Sooonooon
00000000000000000000 o0o0oooooon
gobOo0obOooboobobooboooo ooooooooon

goboobOobooobgooboobooo good
O If the sound of the engine reverberates against When the top cover
interferes with the

the fuselage and causes an irritating noise, place
a thin piece of double-sided tape between the
joints of the top cover, tail cap, angle joint cover
and fuselage. You can also use a commercially
available sealant to get the same results.

gyro mount, remove
the gyro mount.

40

[ 535 35 40 40 5

>

gooobooooobobooooo
gobooobooboooboobo

Cut up to a position where the ladder control
shaft moves to a maximum limit.

M26x 6000 TS
M2.6 x 6truss TS

000oo0o
ooooo
Angle joint cover

M1.7x 5TS




9 gooogao
Attachment of the tire
0 Dooooooooooooooooo 0 Attach the main gear tires and the tail gear tire.

\\//

~//\ o 400000
é(p 4 stopper
é\
M3 x 3SS
@ 40000
@ 40tire

p 300000
@\ﬂ 3 stopper

M3 x 3SS

N
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M2.6x 6100 TS
M2.6x 6 truss T'S

10 gooooodod
Attachment of the accessory
m JO00000000 Ooooooooo
Assembling the cockpit Stick (Long)

0 oooooooooooboooobooood
gooooooooooooooood

od
ogoood
goboooobooooboooooo Decal O
good
0 Itis recommended to reinforce the stick oooooooo
. oooog
mount under the cockpit with scrap Stick (Short)
plywood or similar material. To right surface

oo
Decal O

m 0000000000 00000
Assembling the cockpit and the canopy

0 0ooooooooooooDoooooooooog O Cut the canopy and cockpit along the cut lines.

ooooooo O Determine the mounting screw positions, referring to
0 Jo0o0O0o0o0oooOo0o0oUoooooooooo the drawing below.

0ooooooooooooooooooood Adhere the plywood strip to the inside of the fuselage
0 00000oo0oo0ooo0oooooooooooo with epoxy adhesive.

gooooo M26ex 6TSOODOOOO0O O After bonding the cockpit to the fuselage with double-

0 0D00o0oooooOooooooooog sided adhesive tape or the like, fix the canopy with
M2.6 x 6TS screws.

0 Bond the Gatling gun with epoxy adhesive.

ooooo
Canopy

gooooo

-

oooooo

Gatling gun M26x 6000 TS

M2.6 x 6 truss TS

11




m 0000000000000 O00OO00O0
Assembling the tow launcher and rocket bomb pod

0 ObOOooogooooo2000000 O Make two sets referring to the drawing below being
goooooooooooo careful to note the direction of each assembly.
ooooooo ooooooooo

Tow launcher Adhere (quick drying glue) gooooooo
O

suoooo Rocket bomb pod
Make eight sets.

goooooood
Launcher holder

@ CI\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\I js\

“\“\‘\\ N
Q2
‘\\\:!‘

oooooobooooooood
goooobooooooooooo
goooooooooooon

Assemble the launcher, holder, and
hook after painting each piece
separately. Once the paint has
dried, then glue them together.
This will prevent difficulty in M3 x 35PH
painting those "hard to reach areas".

m 00000000
Attachment of the sponson

0 0oo0ooooopooooooooooooDoooon 0 Finish the sponson so the tow launcher and rocket

goooooooooon bomb pod will fit into it without trouble.

0 J0Oo0ooOo0oOooOoOoocbooooooooooog O Bond the ribs (large and small) and sponson collar to
goo3ooopooooooooooon the sponson with 30-minute epoxy adhesive.
gobooooooooooooooooboooono Take care to ensure that the sponson is level with the
good fuselage.

0 0oDoooooooooOoDooobDooDooon 00 Bond the tow launcher and rocket bomb pod to the
gooopo3ooooooooooooog sponson with 30-minute epoxy adhesive.

O
Upper
O
0o0ooDoooo oo0 oo
ooooo Rib (Large) Lower  Rip (Small)
¢ 60¢ 80 Cut according to
¢ 60 ¢ 8hole the shape. e
o~ e ooo
”\/\ Rib (Large)

M3 x 8CS
) oS
%55 -~ <

oooooooo
Sponson collar

ooo
Rib (Small)
A /1\\
oo
Horizontal
ooooooo go00o000obO0o0obOo0obOoDboOoboooDOg
bp Tow launcher Make the sponson horizontal with the fuselage.

12




m 00000000000 oooooo
Attachment of accessories and decal

gooooooooooooooooooobooooo

[D0000O000]

O

0 toboboooooboobobooboobooOooboOoooboOoboboonDo

gbooooooobooboooooobooboonoo

O

The recommendable adhesives are quick drying glue, plastic model
adhesive, and the like.

[Center of gravity]

0 Adjust the center of gravity by changing the positions of the battery
and receiver or by using pieces of lead. When the model is lifted
by the rotor head, the fuselage should lift horizontally.

O orQd

0 orQd

O orQd

O orQO

13
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O
O
O

Painting

gooob0ooboooooobooboooobDooboboo
O
FRPOOOOOOOOOOOOOODOOODOOO
o 4000000000 OOOODOOOOOOO
gooboooooooooooooooooboo
googooo
gooooooooooboooooooooooboon
goooooooooooooooooboooono
gooooooooooooolb20000000
goooooobooooooooooboog
goooooooooooooooooboooono
oo

oKOOoooooooooooo
goooooooooooooooooboooono
goooooooooobooooboooooo
goooooooooooooooooboooono
googookKkooo

[0oo]
[Painting example]

goooooo o
French Military Specifications

O
Black
O
Brown
0
Green

First disassemble the completed fuselage and paint each
section individually.

O

FRP parts should be sanded smooth with soapy water
and 300-400 grit sandpaper after pinholes and other
flaws have been fixed.

Be sure not to polish them too hard because new
pinholes may be made.

Lightly spraying a primer coat of paint and then letting
it dry completely highlights the appearance of
pinholes and other flaws. Along with polishing, larger
pinholes should be filled with filling putty and smaller
ones fixed with instant glue.

Apply another light coat of paint checking for more
pinholes or flaws.

If none are found and the base finish is acceptable,
finish painting the model.

After the paint is dry affix the decals as indicated in
the manual, and cover with matte clear urethane or
epoxy paint.

Of course, urethane or epoxy paints can be used from
the beginning of painting process if desired.

14




00000000 Repair parts
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0 0O O No. oo oo oo@) oo

Code No. Particulars Qty Price (Yen) Remarks
SEDO0O0O0O0DOoOOon 10

0402-578 | 5 aj] housing set 1 set 3,500
SEOD0000D0DOOOnO 02

0402-596 | SE 1ail blade holder 2 for each 500
SEODD0O0O0O0ODDOO 10

0402597 | SE il housing 1 set 800
Oooooooooooo 01

0404-231 Tail gear case set 1 for each 1,200
oooad 10 oooo

0404-314 | Gear with shaft 1 set 2,500 \wjith collar
pooodad 10

0404-315 | T4i) second shaft 1 set 600

_ 5000000 10

0404-316 ® 5 miter gear 1 set 2,300
gooooooooood o2

0404-318 Tail pitch lever set 2 for each 500| (A). (B)
Ooooooooooboo 10

0404-320 | 15;) pitch plate set 1 set 2,800
Oo0oO0oDooooD

0404-321 | 155 pitch plate 1 200
ooooooooooog 10

0404-322 | 155) pitch plate boss 1 set 1,200
Oo0o0oboboO0O0deb5

0404-561 | yniversal jointg 5 1 1,200
00000000000 eS

0404-564 Universal joint @ 5 1 1,400
000000000L=92

0404-566 Symmetrical tall blade L=92 2 500
seo-l0 0 oooooo oooooad

0414-005 | 560-11 universal hub 1 1,200 \with ron pin
S60-11130°0 0000 01

0414-011 S60-11 130° bevel gear 1 for each 6,000 (R). (L)
seo-110 0 000pooogd

0414-012 | 560, angle joint shaft 1 800
seo-I0 00 000o0ooooooooon

0414-013 S60-11 angle joint bearing case 1 1,500
TGO OOOOOoDhOoOoOO L=91

0414-018 | 1G tail drive shaft L=91 ! 1,000
TGO UOOOODDODOOOODO L=49%

0414-019 | 1G tail drive shaft L=494 L 1,800
TGO OOOODOOODOO L=126

0414-020 | 16 tail drive shaft L=126 1 1,000
seo-l0 0 00oooooo oooooad

0414-021 S60-11 angle joint assembly 1 1,500 With roll pin
TGO oOoOoooOoOoopooog

0414-022 | 15 44l drive guide pipe 1 3,000
S60-11 Brg.0 0 O

0414-023 | 5q0. bearing guide 2 800
S60-11 Brg.0 O O oogoono

0414-024 | 5qq | bearing case 2 1,000 \with O-ring
seo-l0 0 00oooooooog

0414-025 | 560 angle joint plate 1 1,000

2500-054 |Brg. @ 6x @ 10x 3ZZ 2 1,200

2500-057 |Brg. ¢ 3x @ 6x 2.5F ZZ 2 1,200

2500-061 [Brg. @ 4x @ 9% 427 2 1,200

2500-065 |Brg. @ 6% @ 10x 3F ZZ 2 1,200

2500-068 |Brg. @ 5x ¢ 13x 4ZZ 2 1,200

2500-085 |Brg. @ 5% @ 10x 4F ZZ 2 1,200

2505-006 |M30 000000 M3 nylon nut 10 200

2505-013 [M2.600 0 0O M2.6 nut 20 200

2506-005 |FW @ 4x 6x 0.5T 10 100

i O0O0OO0O0O0@ 3% @ 45% 05

2506-019 Flat washer ¢ 3% ¢ 4.5x 0.5 10 200

2506-021 |FW5x 7x 0.1T 400

2506-029 |FW6x 8x 0.3T 500

2509-016 |0 0 00O 0O2x 10 Roll pin 2x 10 10 500

2524-003 |00 O0O0DOOOO M2x 4.5 Rod end pin M2x 4.5 10 300

2524-004 (DO O0D0OO0OODOOOO Double link pin type 2 300000000000 With rod end pin

2531-002 |00 O DOO0OOOM3x 5 Set screw M3x 5 10 300

2531-003 |00 000000 M4x 4 Set screw Méx 4 10 300

2532-005 |0 O0O0O0ODOODOODOM3x 16 Cap screw M3x 16 10 400

2532-030 (OO DODOO0ODODOOM2.6x 8 Cap screw M2.6x 8 10 800

2532-041 (0D ODOODOODOOM3x 14 Cap screw M3x 14 10 400

2534-005 [M2x 10TS-20 0 O O M2x 10TS-2 split end 10 100

2538-010 |0 O O O M2x 5 Countersunk screw M2x 5 10 200

2539-006 |M2x 60 0000 M2x 6 shouldered truss 2 500
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000 No. 0o oo oo@) 0o
Code No. Particulars Q'ty Price (Yen) Remarks
0404433 | T'C 3 vemna set Lset 800

0414-014 $g|:ilnsmtr[3ct|:ilog Eanual set 11 |sjet 2,000

0414-015 |10 E 1 2,000

0414-016 %Dcaﬁompym . 1 3,000

0414-026 igtl'aﬁd%g']gfmu oo 1 15,000

0414-027 ¥8?aEdE19DgEaP pli]peD uon 2 foDr gach 2,800 llilgr%ne unit
0414-028 $8Eflugelage 11 |sjet 40,000

0414-029 18%5 v Lo 25,000

0414-030 ¥8E|a5 stabilizer llls]et 8,000

0414-031 | 1o CDapD Qoo 1 4,000

T m

oo IS T

0414-034 (1S g%a'? 1 800

0414-035 TS DD OO 1 4,000

0414-036 ¥g|:r|uEbEr If:lushion 2 600

0414087 | § e 1 1,000

0414-038 | & P 1 500

0414-039 ¥g|]spEnEoE sDetD oo 11 Is]et 19,000 (R). (L)

0414-040 1SR D DU S D 2 2,000 [Fo 2o it
0414041 | 787 4t bomb pl(:JldD 2 2000 (£ one unit
2505-006 ngnyDloE e 10 200

2526002 | gio0 a0 5 9 2 350 \With set screw
2526007 | oo d 2 400 \ith set screw
2529-006 8_Drian R 5 300

2531-001 | Gyt hya B M3X 3 10 300

»532.002 |0 0000000 0M3 8 10 200

Cap screw M3x 8
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0 Reproduction of this manual, or any part th ereof is strictly proh ibited.[]

0 The contents of this manual are subj ect to ch ang e with out prior notice.[]

O Every effort has been made to ensure that this manual is complete and correct. Should there,
O however, be any oversig hts, mistak es or omissions th at come to your attention, please inform
Ous.O

O Iltem O not with standing, we cannot be responsible for events related to th e operation of your
0 model.
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